

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

SHELLY EDGERTON DIRECTOR

September 30, 2016

Sandra Abrams-Rice and Gregory Abrams 225 Eloise Drive Benton Harbor, MI 49022

> RE: License #: AF110380112 A Day to Remember AFC Home 225 Eloise Drive Benton Harbor, MI 49022

Dear Sandra Abrams-Rice and Gregory Abrams:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9720.

Sincerely,

Karen Hodge, Licensing Čonsultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems 401 Eighth Street P.O. Box 1407 Benton Harbor, MI 49023 (269) 363-1742

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AF110380112
Licensee Name:	Sandra Abrams-Rice and Gregory Abrams
Licensee Address:	225 Eloise Drive Benton Harbor, MI 49022
Licensee Telephone #:	(269) 252-2452
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	N/A
Name of Facility:	A Day to Remember AFC Home
Facility Address:	225 Eloise Drive Benton Harbor, MI 49022
Facility Telephone #:	(269) 252-5066
Capacity:	5
Program Type:	DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED MENTALLY ILL PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Licensees requested an increase in capacity from three residents to five residents due to re-arranging a bedroom. Licensees are now utilizing a bedroom in the lower level.

III. Methodology

On September 30, 2016 an on-site inspection was conducted of the home. The licensees have moved their bedroom from the main level of the home to the lower level, redecorated, and added two twin beds for resident use.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The third bedroom on the main level of the home measures $11'4" \times 13'4' = 152 \text{ SF}$ which exceeds the minimum requirement of 65 SF per person.

V. Recommendation

I recommend the capacity of this Adult Foster Care Family Home increase from three residents to five residents.

and they

09/30/2016

Karen Hodge Licensing Consultant

Date